07-05-2005 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) R115 (1) F 6 MGC Office tion 0651-0627 (exp. 6/30/2005) DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office RECOR 7ms ## 29 M 11: 35 103034092 F To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 0 □Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No LearnWare International Corporation Name: Accelera Corporation Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 300 East Lombard Street Corporation- State: Delaware Baltimore \_\_\_ Other State: Maryland Citizenship (see guidelines) Zip: 21202 Country: U.S.A. Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) 6/10/2002 X Corporation Citizenship Delaware Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement X Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ☐ No U Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,759,667; 2,359,871 and 2,269,462 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 3 registrations involved: Name: Thomas L. Lockhart Internal Address: Varnum, Riddering, Schmidt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00 & Howlett LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 333 Bridge Street Enclosed City: Grand Rapids 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card State: Michigan 49504 Last 4 Numbers Zip: **Expiration Date** 

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

07/01/2005 GTON11

00000121 2759667

Phone Number: 616-336-6000

Fax Number:

9. Signature:

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DP 50.00 D

Thomas L. Lockhart

616-336-7000

Email Address: trademarks@varnumlaw.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0825

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

b. Deposit Account Number 220257

Authorized User Name Thomas Lockhart

## STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

First: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of LearnWare International Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I be amended so that said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Accelera Corporation,

Second: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the Stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Fourth: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

LEARNWARE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Βv

L. Diamond

Its SECRETARY

718317

RECORDED: 06/29/2005

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 06/10/2002 020372489 - 2950300

TRADEMARK REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0826